

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3467, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H3467DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 14, after line 6, insert:

1.4 "Sec. 14. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 256B.5012, is amended by adding a  
1.5 subdivision to read:

1.6 **Subd. 17. ICF/DD rate increase effective July 1, 2016; Murray County.**

1.7 Effective July 1, 2016, the daily rate for an intermediate care facility for persons with  
1.8 developmental disabilities located in Murray County that is classified as a class B facility  
1.9 and licensed for 14 beds is \$402.21. This increase is in addition to any other increase  
1.10 that is effective on July 1, 2016."

1.11 Page 64, line 11, delete "(9,457,000)" and insert "(9,860,000)"

1.12 Page 64, line 16, delete "\$7,503,000" and insert "\$7,942,000"

1.13 Page 64, line 17, delete "\$5,890,000" and insert "\$6,329,000"

1.14 Page 66, line 25, delete "11,000" and insert "414,000"

1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.16 Amend the title accordingly